
Rmf ~/GOVERNMENTOF INDIA
 

~ ~IDEPARTMENTOF SPACE
 

F.I>frur "" ~~ /CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP
 

hl4lQ<tItft - CI~;qil(ilI!LPSC - VALIAMALA
 

q;\;r./PH: 0471- 256 8081, 256 7272, 2567577, il>oRrIFAX: 04712567717
 

t-j;@?;! W0' I E-TENDER NOTICE 

I. "",,<i; <I,?q!?1 <lit 3WHf.1k1QRili1 m~-f.1ru~w"<1",,-o<~(fliOn 
o -

Behalf of the President of India, online item rates tenders are invited through e- tendering for 
the following work 

_.~ 

SI.No. -
I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

S 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

fcttRurlDescription 

<ti'nt <fiT ~l'Jltcf;"ffitle of work 

1J01"3n¥r ~. "" Rll'tl NIT No.& Date 

~ ;R <:t "* O'if",Qi1 

~/Estimated cost put to tender 

m 'L" fT;t <lit ~, ~ it ~ 

m .ll$r crrrt'r fT;t <lit Rll't <i> 15 ii 
~ ~ F'r;rr aR'"IIPeriod of completion 

in months reckoned hom the 15th day of 
date of issue of work order. 

~ ~h1I<l:;1 513"'<>115 ~ <lit ~ 1 
Period during which tender document 
can be downloaded. 

~ f"Cl <sl'lq:;{U I/ Bid Clarifications 

qr;f 1J<I~ <lit ~ Rll't 

~/Last date and time for receipt of 

tenders. 

~ ~ <lit ~ Rll't 1J<I 
0 

~lDue date and time of opening of
 

tenders.
 

3lfu>< "" ~ (*.<rn.~.)
 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

1
 

~1Details 

I I 
Qc>1':f1 Q{"FHI, Cl klll OR (it I <i; 1rn~ it nm 
31m-QRI <i; $f <i; 01 q'J ~01 <i> fu<! om f<lc;zrno _0 

ml/Minor electrical works for 

renovation of MID bay and surrounding 
area at LPSC, Valiamala. 

anrnlVMI 'ff1 Q>1ol1/CMG1tl Q" Q"If551031 

5476 (<!t/T)/~1 ELE/084/2017-18 

m 20.03.2018 

~ 10,39,873/

02~1Months 

21.03.2018 11.30 <rotH 1 from 11.30 lIT, to 

02.04.2018 23.00 <rot"",/ 23.00 lIT,. 

21.03.2018 11.30 <rotH 1 from 11.30 lIT, to 

03.04.2018 16.00 <rot"",/ 16.00 lIT,. 

04.04.2018,16.00 <rot"", / up to 16.00 lIT, 

05.04.2018 <tit/at 10.00 <rot110.00 lIT, 

«(i<tiiflc:fi'l ilTI>t/Technical Bid) 

~ 20,797/

I 

E-Tende, Notice No: VM/CMG/TS5/03/5476(T)/ELE/084/2017-18 Dt, 20.03.2018 



2. ~Md'~'" ;;rrt't~t'J3$lT"'''~s 
Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents 

e ceencv s a n e 0 owrng con ittons:Th A h Il fulfill th f II· diti 

~ 

SLNo. 

a. 

L 

3JfaT .... 1ii1c1s 
Eligibility Criteria 

'8Ji Ie(i ~ mer "..rr ~ ertu<r 
F.'I d'V1 Pol~ d q;r<l firlllSl\51ii1q:) ~ <t 

fil;v ~ ~,I Should have~ 
satisfactorily completed the works as 
mentioned below during the last 
Seven years ending previous day of 
last date of submission of bids. 

i. <1r.f wn<l ~, ~ <fir <WTif ~ 

~ 4,15,949/- <t 'Iil1 ~ ~ ~ 

Three similar works each costing not 
less than ~ 4,15,949/

(>iT/or) 

11. <:'t wn<l q;r<l, ~ <fir <WTif 

~ 6,23,924/- <t 'Iil1 ~ ~ ~I 

Two similar works each costing not 
less than ~ 6,23,924/

(>iT/or) 

iiI. "'" wn<l ~, ~ <fir <WTif 

~ 8,31,898/- <t 'Iil1 ~ ~ ~ 

lOne similar work costing not less 

than ~ 8,31,898/

3ItaT ~ ftlt ~ d lr>tT"T 

Documentary proof for the 

eligibility(~ 31 ...CJI <H Ifij'J ri'\"1U •
IlF.l'I'i Il;;ft ;;m1ISelf attested copies 

to be submitted) 

i. q;r<l mit am f"tIl q.,1 q;r<l .llOjWf 

<t ~ IIl1tlm = ;;rrl'r qu'Jnr- , 
WIJOT 'l'f <fir 11.,1 \U1 ii Iffit ICertified 

copy of work orders and completion 
certificates issued by 
the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii. f.'h,jt <i;qF.'l<i1 = ri tel qu'Jnr- . , 
WIJOT 'l'f ~ wr tr.!t. tnr (W"ir 'R" 

'Rtlt fll;m '!<iT <Ii1:) WIJOT-'l'f !1T 

~ 6Tm1/Completion certificates for 

works issned by Private parties shall 
be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

ill. ~ fil;v ~ '!TOt 'F ~ <fir 
~ /List of completed works to be 

submitted. 

I 

ii. Note:-. Similar work shall mean "General Electrical works for industrial 

Buildings/ Facili ties." 

ii. Wr.vr q;r<l q;r ~, Iffit qcq. 7% ~ wmur """'" 'R" ~ ~ "I'fiif<l<ti 

~ <fir 'ift <Ii1: "~.,,., MI7Rf 'fii"{ 'R" OIT'IT ~, ~ q;r<l '!1 '11 q., <fir 
I -Fctftt ~ ~ C;FF<j<1'ICf>{OI fll;m ~I/The~ .Jifcm ~ "'" "i""" ii4iii 
value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, 
calculated from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

2
 
Evl'ender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/03/5476(Tl/ELE/084/2017-18 Dt: 20.03.2018
 



b. I :~,; <>I1.oiI:elElectrical License llt< -.:J <>I1~oiI:e *t 1l>1If61ii I-,,:,	 ftl4~ii Y 

M,4H ~ 'lR'f ~IUJ<! ftl"'-'lii Ilft'lfi:1il1l/Certified copy of valid 

~ 4'lW ilT *'IT 'fiT llt< electrical license. 

ftl4~ii <>11$011'11 ~ ~I/The-,
 
tenderer should have a valid
 
electrical license of minimum JJB"
 
class issued by Central/State
 
Electrici AuthoritY. _
 L	 -----------' 

3.	 ~ www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO~.Hil$c.tGlra~Ie;@I~3.1SI3G1<>t1s ~ 't 
_Folftl41q;H *t iiMr ~ lj" ~1'~41f1 ~ Fol1r ~~ ~I Folftl41q;H = IRmf0 

4f(1/~"" _ lj" firnm 4'lW :e"",ilIii flIw ;;m!it, >ITO" = >r'lT flI; <l" :J1TO~~ 

J!<fffl ~ t cIT M IlFiilo :r;; "" ~ ;;m!itl/ Downloading tender documents from o 

www.tenden\i.izard.com/ISRO alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating 
in the bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderers will be subjected to 
verification subsequently by the Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such 
offers will be rejected. 

4.	 Folftl41q;H 'lit 3qMii !W 1 R er >Jt ufW 'fiT Jlf'm Q<[ f.t1fftr ~ 3101:eRiii ~ 
" 4'lW :<Mr1>li>T u!lG lj" or>!TlfJ'I~l<\1 or>!T u!lG ~ '!'t[ R ffi;rr 31fu<I>rlt, Q<>IY~Q:eft'l, 

ofi:1~OH<>I1 ~ 01T0H" tR (>iT) 31'.l"!J'lii ~ 4'lW ;;rrtt ~~ ~ '!'t[ lj" or>!T 'R<lT 

omrl Jlf'm Q<[ f.t1fftr, Folftl41 IlT"if ~ *t 3ifi'rH ~ * 180 ~ "'" >n= ~ 

~ I Folftl41 Jir.r-i'If$Of IRmf q;8 <rmr ~ 4ftl,,~ ~ >Ifc1 ~ 3Jt!Oii's ~ 
o	 

~I!Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified 

in Para 1 above, in the form of DOl Deposit at Call receipt! Term Deposit Receipt of 
any Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, LPSe, Valiamala(or) in the 
form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. The scanned copy of the same 
to be uploaded while submitting the tender online. 

5.	 Folftl41Q, = 1ltlr01", Fold,o, <r<i ~~ Jt 3q<!\<fi1 !W 1 ~ 31"01<!f{
~ 

f.ltirfuT
"-~...	 ~,,~ 

~ 'lJCf ~ Qt ~ \51ldd~ I I Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Group 

Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, on the stipulated date and time specified 
in Para 1 above. 

6.	 >ITO" $QOHg) 'fiT 'JtI If'l'! I$QOHg) ~ \Il'R "" «; \It cIT 3l'I~'l'I' ="T-'I'IT ~ IlOHlfOlii 

1lfc't<IT, ~ 1ltlr01", Fold,o, <r<i ~ =, Q<>IY~Q:eft'l, ofi:1~OH<>II, ft'I~o;;jiiq{OH 'lit" ~ "-~...' ~ 

'JtI $QOHg) Folftl41 Q W<'IO'r *t fo1<ri! ~ <r<i <rmr 'lit >iT 3m'r ~ 'ffiF' f'I;>if ;,mr I 

.ll'R 0H10'<[ $QOHg) W<'IO'r *t fo1<ri! ~ <r<i <rmr 'lit >iT 3m'r ~ IlT"if ~ \ItiiT t 

3
 
E-Tende, Notice No, VM/CMG/TSS/03/5476(T)/ELE/084/20l7-18 rx. 20.03.2018
 



en- Fo1fol~l3i\ <R 3l'f<i1t" f<l;<rr ;;mr7IT1/Original instrument of EMD/ if availing 

exemption of EMD attested copy of the relevant certificate shall be submitted to the 
Office of the Group Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, LPSC, Valiamala, 
Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not 
received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be 
summarily rejected. 

7.	 Fo1fol~1 ~ ® 3ifcm Fcrt't <R ~ ~ ~."".~ Wot ;;m:r;fr, ~ ~, m- ~, 

,,'haM;, V<f qlfiJl"",'h oMr <t ~ Fo1fol~I""l{l il' ~ ~"".~ ~ ® 't ~~ 

<R lJlt;rr ;;mr7IT' "'hafr<l>l V<f qlfiJlv""" oMr ~ <t ~~ fo'rtMuri'!:<>"i""", f<l;<rr 

;;mr7IT1 "",,0?1® V<f qlfiJlv""" oMr <t 'J:""i""", <t mr.r, Fo1fol~I""R c;qm 3ffiiis fil;v 

m! ~hi,~di 'R folt'ij<i ~ fr fo'rtMur f<l;<rr ;;mr7IT1 ~ 'WIT >T'lT fit; 'h'tf Fo1fol~1 

31t;rr ""flit'! <R 'jU ~ 'R'ifr 't en- ~ ~ mur <t Fo1{t'" '*" t'I ;;m:r;fr J1l< va 
~Mql <R 3Wt ® Wil>'IT 6cJ ~nft't<;r ~ f<l;<rr ;;mr7IT1 \Iff mur <t, ",*",,1<1>1 'l.""i""", 
'HU1fi1 = (t$ft) Fo1fol~I""l{l ® !ff>'!MT 'R d"<<>"i""", f<l;<rr ;;mr7IT1 ""'" , oMr, Fo1g.c-, 
Fcrt't(""'" Fo1fol~I""l{l <R ~~ t'I ;;m:r;fr) <R 310m fr, ~ ~ Fo1fol~I"",{1 ® 

Wot ;;m:r;fr ;;It fo'rtMur n<lT ,,"""'1<1>1 'J;<>"i""'" <t mr.r ""'" tIT an.Tit J1l< Fo1fol~1 

Wil>'ITNRIT <t ~ 3Wt ® ~fsl;", ® ;;m:r;fr,/ On the due date of opening, the EMD 

will be opened initially. Subsequently, on the same day Technical & commercial bid of 
those tenderers who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical 
& commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the 
evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents uploaded by the tenderers will be 
scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. At 
this stage, the competency of the tenderers will be further evaluated by a Technical 
Evaluation Committee (TEC). The price bid of only those tenderers who have been 
qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a 
specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as 
per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

8.	 <l'PN 3~~1{ ® 'I<lT<itT mr 'R'T ;;m:r;fr, ® q~"fii" ti' ~ <t 'lJRtr Fo1·ql~'" ,<t 'H,,,qOj tR 

m- <R ~;;r>l[ <t ~ <t q~qfii" ®;;m:r;fr I'I<lT<itT <mt ~ lj'TiIl'l ~ fo'rt:r ~ <t ~ <t 
'f'lltfi1 'l"O <.Pn ,tR~ >;IIti'1 rol'R'T/<\)' 3Iomfr Fo1fol~1 tRWIR' m! 31'l>i'Fo1" 0lT"Ti1" ~ 

2% tR'lJCfi fZ!e:41e;:Gi 'CJ'TTW ~ , CfltIEarnest money of the successful contractor will be 

converted into performance guarantee. On completion of the work, the same will be 
converted as security deposit. In case at exemption for payment at earnest money, 
separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be 
submitted immediatelv on receipt of letter of acceptance/work order. 

4
 

E-Tende' Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/03/5476(T)/ELE/084/2017-18 Dt: 20.03.2018
 



9.	 F.1f<l~1 ~ ~ <'r ~ $~"'''' F.1f<l~I",,{. ~ IItlr.f • «10'1311 IliF.lJl<i<-1ffiO!t/ 
iSF.lJI<i<-<l"'.Qi/ liF.lo;ft<i<-~/ IjF.lJl<i<-lllIiI >f;t 'Jfr .l1'.l<Afa <'r. <"1M «iT~ 'R ~ 

~l!lntendingtenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 

permission of Group Head, CMGj Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/ Engineer-SF! 
Engineer-SD. 

10.	 :111«1 ~ {I"<; q fa >f;t .3ffi: <'r F.1 f<l ~ I t4I"''' ~ O'<f'f <iT fl!;<ft' .llO"I F.1 f<l ~ I q;'t<mIT ~ , 
f<ll"''' ~~ -ITt:'! ~ t 3Jt< ~ <mUT <rim!' ~ fl!;<ft' <iT ~m1T F.1f<l~I3IT q;'t«; ~ 

«iT ~ nJfi!T tl m1T F.1f<l~IQ ;,IT F.1<\1"" ~Rif tr <'r ~ fl!;<ft' ~r;\' q;'t 'i'T ~ 'Ri1T 5T <iT 

~ ~r;\' ~ F.1f<l~I"''' e,qm ~r<\% ~ i;ft >r$' t, F.1'fii 'R i;ft OlW'frllThe tender 

accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or 
any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received 
without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is 
not fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the 
tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

11.:111«1 ~ {I.~qfa >f;t .3ffi: <'r F.1f<l~1 {,<;1"''' ~ <mIT ~..,m roT;,rrtT ~ <'r ~ 

~ >'t q~"dii tr ~ $<f F.1f<l~1 "''' (i'>IT t nJfi!T ~ 31T «iT<!i>ft >'t <AnIT >f;t ..,m <iT 

<Rml ~= 31T~/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also 

reserves the right to alter the scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work 
order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever on this account. 

12.	 :111«1 ~ {I.~qfa >f;t .3ffi: <'r F.1f<l~1 t41",,< ~ <mIT ~ F.1f<l~1 ~ 'r"r "'" <'r <iT 

~ fl!;<ft' lWT q;'t t41",,< ~ «iT~ nJfi!T t (i'>IT F.1f<l~1 "'" q;'t f?;v'W >li"f 'IT tr..,m, 
~ m-m liThe tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the 

right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound 
to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

13F.1f<l~1 ~ ~ tr IR"m <iT tffia1 "'" <'r ~ 31T 'llff-1I"iI'R oHl>iiiil <'r ~ t 3Jt< 
M,~I{ ~ 'llff-1I"iI'R ~ >f;t «i'tfmT >f;t t ~ zem 'IR'<i<i' >f;t >r$' F.1f<l~1 F.1'fii 

- 0 

Cfi"{ 4t 'ilIQdfj I/Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly 

prohibited and the tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will 
be liable for rejection. 

14.	 F.1f<l~1 {,<;1"''' ~ <mIT ~ "',"''' e,qm m1"l-m1"l 'IT ;,rrtT >f;t ",lo'1",Ji o1lfa"l 

~ .31oJ"'T' \l@Iq1 q;'t ~fi1"'iil ~ «iT f<l",,,,q nJfi!T tllThe tender accepting authority 

reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of 
the Government from time to time. 

5
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/03/5476(f)/ELE/084/2017-18 Dt: 20.03.2018
 



15. rN~ ~ I'iiI{ 'Iii 1mwr <t <R; <t ~ IrnJ1T i1' F.l f<l ~ I ornr q;r.'r <f;r JI <rl JOi Rl ;;;t:t ~ '"IQ'ft 
~~ to'r .JlR ~ 'lil~\""~<rl f;<r Folhil~I{ 'lil,j{ii c~fil'il

~ 

3<l"IiT I:ffi'!it ~ 

<rl '"~ 401 rn<'lc;rr ~ I m 3Oi" 6>lfil'd >II "" 
~ 

0iT>i 3ft ~ 'Iir.!T WIT orr ~ <t <mr 
~ 3ft lff>lnT i1' ""'"' "" ,g gm orr ~ <!O'i 'lil,j{il {I",4flil ~ "" <rl ",~401 

rn<'lc;rr ~I b~~I{ G!'ffi ~ ~R\" "" 3o-<'i~<rl q;r.'r q-{ ~ G!'ffi ornr <f;r <W F.1f<l~1 

{>; "" ~ 0!T1!'1T i!llT ~ F.l{fil 6't O!T1!'1TI/The contractor shall not be permitted to 
tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the Department 
responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her near relative is 
working. He,' she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to 
any Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the 
contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

16.	 F.lf<l~1 34{1<til tm 1 <t 31opIR" F.1f<l~1 ~ <f;r 3ifc't>r Fcrf>t ~ 'f;>i" ~ 'f;>i" 120 ~ 

<i"Ii" >Jli'<! \ilOiT '<Ilff;vl <!fu" ~ F.1f<l~I'liI{ >Jli'<! 3l<lftt <t .lie;< 3l'l<lT ~fill" <1T'ffi 

'ffiiT ~ <IT F.l f<l~ I <f;r ~fi11' 11<i ~ tr 'Rl' 41'1:" <\<;, 'HilT ~ orr 1mwr, 'I<{ 'Ii I{ 'Iii 
~ 

"""I'lil{ ;;;t:t ~ ii't ,,<{'iiI{ ~~ 3!ftl<t;r{- <IT 3'lT<r q-{ ~ tJ1l'I"1Ti1' %1! ~ Jlfu>r 

tr.f F.taN <t 50% (40ill'" ~Ri) "" '1>i'I<rl1 ~ "" 3!ftl<t;r{- {{;Rjf ~I 3Wt, 
F.lf<l~I'lil{ 'Iii <t>r<f <f;r ~<rlF.if<l~1 i1' ~ ~ <f;r .'lI"lJOiRl ;;;t:t ~ "Il1!'T1/The tender 

should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice 
to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest 
Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in 
the re-rendenng process of the work. 

17.	 F.1f<l~1 ~ ~ q-{ 'Il'li('I F.1f<l~1'li1{1 <t <mr "'" 'Ii{['{ f<l;<rr ""Q'n liOn concluding the 

tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

~iJliiltll Group Head, CMG
 

6
 
E-Tender Notice No, VM/CMG/TSS/03/5476(T)/ELE/084/2017-18 r». 20.03.2018
 



F.l.....,if$cl af"t114Ql" ~ ~ a<ft114Jl cl4M'fl<fl-dlfO.;;:q", 'iffi;ft ~ lmr ~ *r -.;nv. rrt ~ ift't.. .~ 

~ <!i'r fl'>rf.t R F.l~.,ti {l'( o;r ill 0I11I'ft / SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING 

DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO-COMMEROAL 

BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REI ECTED 

1.	 ~ q::;r<:jf ~ ~~ ~ -;;:rrfr ~ ~r /Work orders issued by the 

authoritv concerned to establish 'work on hand. 

2.	 ~ 3fO'111Q ~ ~~ ~ -;;:rrfr ~ 9:d1fUr tn ,/ Completion certificates 
o	 _" 

issued bv the aufhoritv concerned to establish wurk experience. 

3.	 J!t;nr ~ "' 3lOj<!R ""'" Ii<fR1N """" "' m fo1'Q,Rrl ~ 'liT oFlI<1.,o '""'" / 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and 
comparable rnagn! tude as per the elIgibility criteria. 

4.	 F.toll 'lltf "' ""'"- f.'Iiro' "'l'lf "' Foro "'""" ""'"'" <W '" ~ R Mnm("'" 'IT '"'0 '" 
Gfic't{~t)1;fl=llUT q:if ~~ mf61J/ Completion certificate for works issued by private 

parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

5.	 ~= ~~ 'i'lm otr ** 'liT *' ~ ~fElectricaL license of 
minimuru " B" class issued by Ccntralj'State elcctricitv authority. 

6.	 ~lJ'Cf.:r1"'Il!'flt1 Cfi\4':111<t>'1UI fcrcRur / PAN & GST Registration details. 

7.	 ~ -rrm ~. / Earnest Money deposit. 

3lfrlfi'h1 c:r~, . 3ld'R" ~ t tit / ADDITONAL Documents, if any.. 

7
 
E-Tender Notice No. VM/CMG/TSS/03/5476(1)/ELE/084/2017-18 Dt: 20.032018
 


